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Grant Role REI Fellows/Nominees University/Institution E-mail Program Directors Program Directors' Phone/Email 

    K23 Primary Marli Amin, MD UCLA mbamin@mednet.ucla.edu Gautam Chaudhuri, MD, PhD 310-206-6575

    K23 Secondary Nichole Barker, DO University Hospitals Case Medical Center nichole.barker@uhhospitals.org William Hurd, MD, MSc 216-844-3941
Cleveland, OH

    K23 Primary Sara Barton, MD Brigham and Women's Hospital sbarton@partners.org Mark Hornstein, MD 617-732-4648
mhornstein@partners.org

    K23 Secondary Silvina Bocca, MD, PhD, HCLD The Jones Institute for Reproductive Medicine boccas@evms.edu Sergio Oehniger, MD, PhD 757-446-7100
Virginia Beach, VA

    K23 Primary Meaghan Bowling, MD UAB  at Birmingham School of Medicine meagbowling@gmail.edu Wright Bates, MD 205-934-1030

    K23 Secondary Nicole Budrys, MD UT Health Science Center San Antonio budrys@uthscsa.edu Robert G Brzyski, MD, PhD 210-567-4924

    K23 Primary Michele Cho, MD UCLA michelecho@mednet.ucla.edu Gautam Chaudhuri, MD, PhD 310-206-6575

    K23 Secondary Jennifer Eaton, MD, FACOG Northwestern University jennifer-eaton@fsm.northwestern.edu Ralph Kazer, MD 312-926-8244

    K23 Primary Daniel Griffin, MD University of Connecticut Health Center dgriffin@resident.uchc.edu John Nulsen, MD 860-525-8283

    R03 Primary Jack Yu Jen Huang, MD, PhD Weill Cornell Medical College of Cornell University jyh9005@med.cornell.edu Zev Rosenwaks, MD 646-962-3745

    R03 Secondary Anthony Imudia, MD Massachusetts General Hospital Fertility Center aimudia@partners.org Thomas Toth, MD 617-726-8868

    R03 Primary Jessica Kresowik, MD University of Iowa Hospitals & Clinics jessica-kresowik@uiowa.edu Bradley Van Voorhis, MD 319-356-1767

    R03 Secondary Shane Lipskind, MD Brigham and Women's Hospital slipskind@partners.org Mark Hornstein, MD 617-732-4648
mhornstein@partners.org

    R03 Primary Kenan Omurtag, MD Washington University School of Medicine omurtagk@wudosis.wustl.edu Kelle Moley, MD 314-362-1765
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    R03 Secondary Shruti Malik, MD University of Pittsburgh Medical Center shrutimalikmd@gmail.com Joseph Sanfilippo, MD 412-641-1600

    R03 Primary Courtney Marsh, MD, PhD University of Michigan Medical Center rowlandc@med.umich.edu John Randolph, Jr., MD 734-936-7401

    R01 Primary Sahadat Nurudeen, MD Columbia University Medical Center skn2114@columbia.edu Rober Lobo, MD 212-305-6337

    R01 Secondary Alexander Quaas, MD, PhD
Keck School of Medicine University of Southern 
California alexander.quaas@usc.edu Richard Paulson, MD 323-266-3026

rpaulson@usc.edu

   R01 Primary Tomer Singer, MD Weill Cornell Medical College of Cornell University tos2007@med.cornell.edu Zev Rosenwaks, MD 646-962-3745

    R01 Secondary Amanda Skillern, MD UCSF Medical Center Women's Health pomlove79@gmail.com Marcelle Cedars, MD 415-353-7475

    R01 Primary Orkun Tan, MD University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center orkun.tan@utsouthwestern.edu Bruce Carr, MD 214-648-4747
bruce.carr@utsouthwestern.edu

    R01 Secondary Erica Wang, MD UCSF Medical Center Women's Health erica.wang@ucsf.edu Marcelle Cedars, MD 415-353-7475

    R01 Secondary Monica Willis, MD Emory University School of Medicine monica.yvonne.willis@emory.edu Robert Taylor, MD, PhD 404-727-9106
robert.n.taylor@emory.edu

    R01 Primary Erin Wolff, MD
Eunice Kennedy Schriver  National Institute of Child 
Health and Human Development wolffe@mail.nih.gov Jim Segars, MD segarsj@mail.nih.gov
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